ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/18/2024 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
11/18/2024 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
11/18/2024 800 BLOCK ROHLWING PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/18/2024 RMP24-002462 2100 BLOCK GOLF RD HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/18/2024 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2024 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2024 RMP24-002463 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN STOLEN AUTO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
11/18/2024 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD
11/18/2024 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD
11/18/2024 3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL AMBULANCE CALL
ST
11/18/2024 RMP24-002464 2600 BLOCK PLUM INVESTIGATION
GROVE RD
11/18/2024 RMP24-002465 GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
DR
11/18/2024 2300 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
11/18/2024 APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
11/18/2024 3900 BLOCK PHEASANT 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR RESPONSE
11/18/2024 2700 BLOCK W PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
ALGONQUIN RD
11/18/2024 APPROX LOC: 4899 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
BARKER AVE
11/18/2024 APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/18/2024 5000 BLOCK NEWPORT WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
11/18/2024 4000 BLOCK WINNETKA SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

11/21/2024 7:52:19 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

11/18/2024

11/18/2024
11/18/2024

11/18/2024

11/18/2024
11/18/2024

11/18/2024
11/18/2024

11/18/2024

11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024
11/18/2024

11/18/2024

11/18/2024
11/18/2024

11/18/2024

11/18/2024

11/18/2024
11/18/2024

RMP24-002466

RMP24-002467

RMP24-002468

RMP24-002469

RMP24-002470

4000 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE BATTERY

HAZMAT LEVEL 1

4500 BLOCK KINGS WALK AMBULANCE CALL
DR

2900 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT

3600 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

STATION REPORT

DOVE ST/ CAMPBELL ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

4500 BLOCK LINDEN LN

WIRELESS 911 INFO
CODE 2

STATION REPORT

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO

1600 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO

4600 BLOCK LINDEN LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN STATION REPORT
PKWY

0 BLOCK CEDAR GLEN DR AMBULANCE CALL
0 BLOCK CEDAR GLEN DR AMBULANCE CALL

3100 BLOCK TOWN AMBULANCE CALL
SQUARE DR
3100 BLOCK TOWN AMBULANCE CALL
SQUARE DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL

3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ALARM
AVE

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/21/2024 7:52:19 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/18/2024 100 BLOCK FARMINGTON AMBULANCE CALL
CT

11/21/2024 7:52:19 AM



