



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/18/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2024		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2024		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2024	<b>RMP24-002462</b>	2100 BLOCK GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/18/2024		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2024		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2024	<b>RMP24-002463</b>	2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/18/2024		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2024		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2024		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2024	<b>RMP24-002464</b>	2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	
11/18/2024	<b>RMP24-002465</b>	GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/18/2024		2300 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2024		APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2024		3900 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2024		2700 BLOCK W ALGONQUIN RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
11/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 4899 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/18/2024		APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/18/2024		5000 BLOCK NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2024		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/18/2024		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	HAZMAT LEVEL 1	
11/18/2024	RMP24-002466	2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	BATTERY	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/18/2024		4500 BLOCK KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2024		2900 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2024	RMP24-002467	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
11/18/2024		3600 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2024		DOVE ST / CAMPBELL ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2024		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2024		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2024	RMP24-002468	4500 BLOCK LINDEN LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/18/2024		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2024		1600 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/18/2024	RMP24-002469	4600 BLOCK LINDEN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/18/2024		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2024	RMP24-002470	4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/18/2024		0 BLOCK CEDAR GLEN DR	AMBULANCE CALL	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/18/2024		0 BLOCK CEDAR GLEN DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/18/2024		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2024		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/18/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/18/2024		3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/18/2024		100 BLOCK FARMINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	